BY ALDS. PEREZ, RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, JOHNSON

Resolution congratulating Dr. Lyle A. Ignace on receiving a 2017 Southside Organizing Committee Legacy Award.

WHEREAS,

DR. LYLE A. IGNACE

was honored as a recipient of the Southside Organizing Committee's Legacy Award at the Retro Ball on October 20, 2017 at The Point, 906 S. Barclay St.; and

WHEREAS, A proud Native American, Dr. Lyle A. Ignace is the Executive Director of Gerald L. Ignace Indian Health Center and is part Menominee from Wisconsin and Coeur D'Alene from Northern Idaho; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Lyle A. Ignace is a Board Certified Internist and former Clinical Service Chief of Internal Medicine with 10 years of experience; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Ignace provides comprehensive ambulatory and inpatient acute care for the Gallup Indian Medical Center, Navajo Service Unit Indian Health Service, and is a long standing member of the Association of American Indian Physicians; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Dr. Lyle A. Ignance on receiving a Legacy Award from the Southside Organizing Committee and commends him for his dedicated service to the community; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Dr. Lyle A. Ignace.

Introduced by Common Council members José G. Pérez, Khalif J. Rainey, Ashanti Hamilton, Russell W. Stamper, II, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, Chantia Lewis and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 7, 2017.